REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: 16 OCTOBER 2013

SUBJECT: TAX COLLECTOR’S REPORT
PRESENTER: TAX COLLECTOR
ATTACHMENTS: YES

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached report from the office of the Tax Collector is provided for the Board’s information.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:
No action required, for information only.

SUGGESTED MOTION:
No action required, for mformation only.



Office of the Henderson County Tax Collector

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66
HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792
PH: (828) 697-5595 | FAX: (828) 698-6153

Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1

Hendersonville, NC 28792

Re: Tax Collector’s Report to Commissioners - Meeting date 16 October 2013

Friday, October 04, 2013

Please find outlined below collections information through 03 October 2013 for the 2013 real and personal property bills
mailed out on 08 August 2013, as well as registered motor vehicles billed and collected by our office. As a point of
reference, we also have included collections information as of the same date last year.

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

Through: 3-Oct-2013

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

Through: 3-Oct-2013

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

Through: 3-Oct-2013

Annual Bills GO1 Only:
$58,530,763.49

$241,500.18 Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
($186,956.09) Releases & Refunds:
$58,585,307.58 Net Charge:
$47,300,193.60 Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

$11,285,113.98
19.26%

Motor Vehicle Bills GO1 Only:

$2,074,295.67 2012 Beginning Charge:
$1,182.03 Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
($32,687.55) Releases & Refunds:
$2,042,790.15 Net Charge:
$907,705.40 Unpaid Taxes:
$1,135,084.75 Amount Collected:
55.57% Percentage Collected:

Fire Districts All Bills:

$6,792,515.38
$39,190.06
($27,913.82)
$6,803,791.62
$5,419,589.42
$1,384,202.20
20.34%

2012 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

Respectfully submitted,

A et~

Luke Small
Collections Specialist

Stan C. Duncan
Tax Collector

2012 Beginning Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

$57,945,423.54

$128,147.05
($26,121.35)

$58,047,449.24

$48,052,025.78
$9,995,423.46
17.22%

Through: 3-Oct-2012

$1,964,470.33
$1,517.32
($33,083.78)
$1,932,903.87
$871,181.23
$1,061,722.64
54.93%

Through: 3-Oct-2012

$6,634,519.52
$14,498.59
(88,136.82)
$6,640,881.29
$5,405,016.15
$1,235,865.14
18.61%

Through: 3-Oct-2012



