REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:

16 OCTOBER 2013

SUBJECT:

TAX COLLECTOR'S REPORT

PRESENTER:

TAX COLLECTOR

ATTACHMENTS:

YES

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached report from the office of the Tax Collector is provided for the Board's information.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

No action required, for information only.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

No action required, for information only.

Office of the Henderson County Tax Collector

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66

HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792

PH: (828) 697-5595 | FAX: (828) 698-6153

Henderson County Board of Commissioners 1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, NC 28792

Through: 3-Oct-2013

Friday, October 04, 2013

Re: Tax Collector's Report to Commissioners - Meeting date 16 October 2013

Please find outlined below collections information through 03 October 2013 for the 2013 real and personal property bills mailed out on 08 August 2013, as well as registered motor vehicles billed and collected by our office. As a point of reference, we also have included collections information as of the same date last year.

Annual Bills G01 Only:

2013 Beginning Charge:	\$58,530,763.49	2	012 Beginning Charge:	\$57,945,423.54
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$241,500.18	Di	scoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$128,147.05
Releases & Refunds:	(\$186,956.09)		Releases & Refunds:	(\$26,121.35)
Net Charge:	\$58,585,307.58		Net Charge:	\$58,047,449.24
Unpaid Taxes:	\$47,300,193.60		Unpaid Taxes:	\$48,052,025.78
Amount Collected:	\$11,285,113.98		Amount Collected:	\$9,995,423.46
Percentage Collected:	19.26%		Percentage Collected:	17.22%
Through: 2 Oct 2012			Through, 2 Oct 2012	

Through: 3-Oct-2013 Through: 3-Oct-2012

Motor Vehicle Bills G01 Only:

2013 Beginning Charge:	\$2,074,295.67	2012 Beginning Charge:	\$1,964,470.33
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$1,182.03	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$1,517.32
Releases & Refunds:	(\$32,687.55)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$33,083.78)
Net Charge:	\$2,042,790.15	Net Charge:	\$1,932,903.87
Unpaid Taxes:	\$907,705.40	Unpaid Taxes:	\$871,181.23
Amount Collected:	\$1,135,084.75	Amount Collected:	\$1,061,722.64
Percentage Collected:	55.57%	Percentage Collected:	54.93%

Through: 3-Oct-2013 Through: 3-Oct-2012

Fire Districts All Bills:

2013 Beginning Charge:	\$6,792,515.38	2012 Beginning Charge:	\$6,634,519.52
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$39,190.06	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$14,498.59
Releases & Refunds:	(\$27,913.82)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$8,136.82)
Net Charge:	\$6,803,791.62	Net Charge:	\$6,640,881.29
Unpaid Taxes:	\$5,419,589.42	Unpaid Taxes:	\$5,405,016.15
Amount Collected:	\$1,384,202.20	Amount Collected:	\$1,235,865.14
Percentage Collected:	20.34%	Percentage Collected:	18.61%

Through: 3-Oct-2012

Respectfully submitted,

Luke Small

Collections Specialist

Stan C. Duncan Tax Collector